L070000 64310

(Requestor's Name)		
(Address)		
(Address)		
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e#)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Business Entity Name)		
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		

Office Use Only



700279118857

01/06/16--01006--014 **25.00

2016 JAN 19 AN 11: 07

J. HARRIS

Law Firm of Deborah Lancia Ruiz, LLC



2328 Aberford Court St. Augustine, FL 32092

DEBORAH LANCIA RUIZ Attorney At Law Phone: 904-287-2128 Mobile: 904-669-6458 dlancia@yahoo.com

January 4, 2015

VIA PRIORITY EXPRESS MAIL

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: ERG Partners, LLC/Dissolution of LLC; File No. 1019.0000

Dear Sir or Madam:

In connection with the above referenced matter, enclosed are the following:

- 1. Notice of Dissolution ("Notice");
- 2. Check in the amount of \$25.00 representing the filing fee for the Notice.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Deborah Lancia Ruiz, Esq. Law Firm of Deborah Lancia Ruiz, LLC 2328 Aberford Court St. Augustine, FL 32092

If you have any questions or comments, please contact me at (904) 287-2128.

Very truly yours,

Deborah Lancia Ruiz

DLR Enclosures



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

January 7, 2016

DEBORAH LANCIA RAIZ LAW FIRM OF DEBORAH LANCIA RUIZ, LLC 2328 ABERFORD COURT ST. AUGUSTINE, FL 32092

SUBJECT: ERG PARTNERS, LLC

Ref. Number: L07000064310

16 JAN 19 AH II: 2

We have received your document for ERG PARTNERS, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$25.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The limited liability company must complete and submit a Voluntary Dissolution along with the attached Notice of Dissolution in order to dissolve a Florida limited liability company on our records. The fee to file both the Voluntary Dissolution and Notice of Dissolution is \$25.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Jenna D Harris Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 116A00000405

2016 JAN 19 AH II: OT

NOTICE OF DISSOLUTION OF ERG PARTNERS, LLC A FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is: ERG PARTNERS, LLC.
- 2. The document number of the limited liability company is: L07000064310.
- 3. The dissolution date of the limited liability company is: December 31, 2015.
- 4. The following information must be included in a written claim against the limited liability company:
 - a. Claimant's name, mailing address, email address, telephone number, and facsimile number:
 - b. Description of claim;
 - c. Date of claim;
 - d. Amount of claim as of a given date; and
 - e. Supporting documents regarding claim.
- 5. Claims against the limited liability company can be mailed to:

Steven T. Jenkins 1962 Colina Court Atlantic Beach, FL 32233

A claim against the above named limited liability company will be barred unless a proceeding to enforce the claim is commenced within four (4) years after the filing of this notice.

ERG PARTNERS, LLC,

A Florida limited liability company

Steven T. Jenkins, Manager